FORM NO. 95-9233 REV. C

Model No. 41567

PARTS
LIST

CAB
for the MULTI-PRO® 5500 Vehicle

3 - i}
2 \ ' 2 7
™, ' Vo3
v - 5 I L
1 Y 4] \
; 2 lll | | -]
H"s Q" | e
| I
2 | |
i
]
[
-:lllll\ll
2
: —ar—s
N
Cem—
. = :."
™ 3 e
f 1 ] .-"'fd—.
T —
N ==
16 I|' f 0" RS
15 | / ________d— i
14 2 .
13 11
12 M S
Ref. | Part No. Description Qty. Ref. | Part No. Description Qty.
1 95-9292 Enclosure Cover Assembly 13 |92-3902 Filter Box Angle Foam 2
(Incl. Ref. #’s 8, 12-14, & 19) 1 14 | 92-3903 Zee Bar Foam 2
2 |3234-11 Cap Screw, 3/8" x 1” 8 15 | 92-3814 Charcoal Filter 1
3 |95-2387 Condenser Mounting Angle| 2 16 | 29263 Filter Retainer 4
4 95-9004 Refrig. Line Grommet 1 17 | 32105-8 Screw, #10 4
5 |42811 Wire Harness Grommet 1 18 | 32148-6 Insert Anchor 3
6 95-2386 Condenser Assembly 1 19 | 3253-17 Lockwasher, #10 4
7 32128-43 Flange Locknut, 3/8” 10 20 | 3217-26 Nut, #10 4
8 [94-7133 Decal - Multi Pro 5500 2 21 | 95-2397 Gas Spring 2
9 [92-3904 Flange Screw, 3/8” 6 (Incl. Ref. # 23)
10 |95-2394 Gas Spring Support Bracket| 2 22 |95-2362 Door Backing Angle - RH 1
11 [95-2361 Door Backing Angle - LH 1 23 | 95-2398 Retaining Clip 1
12 |95-2297 Headliner 1 24 195-2336 Ball Stud 2

* Not illustrated

Order replacement parts from your Authorized TORO Distributor.

©The TORO Company - 2001
All Rights Reserved



BLOWER

Ref | Part No. Description Qty Ref | Part No. Description Qty
1 1104-8951 | Blower 1 20 [95-2283 Condensate Line 1
2 [3234-4 Cap Screw 8 21 |95-2311 Evaporator Coil 1
3 |95-2334 Sheet Metal Screw 21 22 195-2312 Expansion Valve 1
4 [104-8959 | Blower Mount Panel 1 23 | 95-2309 Thermostat 1
5 |42811 Grommet 2 24 | 95-2198 Refrigeration Line 1
6 |[32128-33 | Flange Locknut, 1/4” 8 25 195-2199 Refrigeration Line 1
7 [104-8969 | Insulation, RH 1 26 | 95-9007 Hose Insulation 1
8 |104-8968 | Insulation, LH 1 27 | 104-8953 Decal A/C 1
9 |[104-8955 | Blower Wire Harness 1 28 [ 104-8952 | Decal Blower Switch 1
10 [104-8967 | Insulation Housing 1 29 | 95-9122 Decal - Warning Exhaust 1
11 [ 30953 A/C Switch 1 30 [92-3963 Decal - Warning Chemicals 1
12 [ 92-3825 Blower Switch 1 31 [104-8963 | Bracket Expansion Valve 1
13 | 92-3831 A/C Switch Nut 1 32 | 104-8957 Housing 1
14 |1 92-3826 Blower Switch Knob 1 33 | 104-8960 | Housing, Right 1
15 | 104-8954 | Grille 3 34 | 104-8961 Housing, Left 1
16 | 32128-33 | Flange Locknut, 1/4” 8 35 |100-8966 | Insulation, Pan 1
17 [92-3911 Flange Screw, 1/4” 1 36 [104-8962 | Bracket Core, Right 1
18 | 104-8958 | Evaporator Tray Assembly 2 37 | 104-8964 | Bracket Core, Left 1
19 [95-2313 Tinnerman Nut 2 38 |104-8956 | Resistor 1
39 |95-9005 Expansion Valve O-Ring 2

* Not illustrated

Order replacement parts from your Authorized TORO Distributor.




3'\____\_\_\_'.-
4
& -
“ A
d_,-""'fﬂ . 'Illl /'-'
- ;
; 7
) 5-;-#:_#"' j 8 15‘IIIII .-";
8 B a 14
l\ . |'
P 2
\II | L 12 .1 .;']
o =11
13
w10
£ 11

i gt
- [

CONDENSER ASSEMBLY (95-2386)

Ref. | Part No. Description Qty. Part No. Description Qty.
1 95-9169 Fan/Motor Assembly 1 8 |95-9163 Moisture Indicator 1
2 |95-9174 Housing Assembly 1 9 |95-9167 #6 Bulk Head 1
3 | 95-9161 Condenser 1 10 | 95-9173 #8 Hose Clamp 1
4 |95-9171 #6 Hose Assembly 1 11 | 95-9164 12 Volt Relay 2
5 | 95-9162 Binary Switch 1 12 | 95-9172 Drier Bracket 1
6 | 95-9165 Receiver Drier 1 13 | 95-9170 Hose Assembly #6 to #8 1
7 | 95-9166 #6 Tube Inlet 1 14 | 95-9313 Main Cab Wire Harness 1

15 | 99-0431 Condenser Wire Harness 1

* Not illustrated
Order replacement parts from your Authorized TORO Distributor.




B

J =
-
L

! —— 28

— . |

e

ROPS & REAR WINDOW

Ref. | Part No. Description Qty. Ref. | Part No. Description Qty.
1 | 95-2271 Front ROPS Assembly 1 * | 95-2381 Side Panel - RH
(Incl. Ref. #’s 2 & 30) (Incl. Ref. #'s 17 & 18) 1
2 | 92-3788 Insert Anchor, 3/8” 6 20 | 95-2370 Bottom Sound Barrier 2
3 | 3234-11 Cap Screw, 3/8" x 1" 8 21 | 95-2368 Bottom Side Panel 2
4 | 95-2366 Weather Strip 2 (Incl. Ref. #’s 20 & 22)
5 |95-2463 Strip Trim 1 22 | 95-2371 Weather Strip 2
6 | 95-2349 Rear Window 1 23 | 95-2378 Side Panel Rubber Flap 2
7 | 95-2350 Rear Window Trim 2 24 | 3234-5 Flange Screw, 5/16” 10
8 | 92-3911 Flange Screw, 1/4" 17 25 | 95-2461 Flap Mount Spacer 10
9 | 42560 R-Clamp 2 26 | 3234-32 Cap Screw, 1/2” x 1-1/4” 4
10 | 95-2352 Rear Window Clamp 2 27 | 32128-49 Flange Locknut, 1/2” 4
11 | 32128-33 Flange Locknut, 1/4” 9 28 [ 95-2276 Front Rubber Flap 2
12 | 3230-1 Carriage Bolt, 5/16” x 3/4” 4 29 | 95-2277 Lower Door Angle 2
13 | 95-2365 Sound Barrier 1 30 [ 32148-6 Insert Anchor, 1/4” 15
14 | 95-2363 Rear Cab Panel Assembly 1 31 | 95-2280 Upper Door Angle - RH 1
(Incl. Ref. # 13) 32 | 95-2278 Upper Door Angle - LH 1
15 | 3229-1 Carriage Bolt, 1/4” x 3/4” 6 33 | 95-2281 Door Angle Trim 2
16 | 32128-20 Flange Locknut, 5/16” 14 34 | 2412-91 R-Clamp 2
17 | 95-2377 Side Sound Barrier - LH 1 35 | 95-2282 Condenser Line Grommet 2
* 1 95-2385 Side Sound Barrier - RH 1 36 [ 32148-6 Insert Anchor, 1/4” 3
18 | 95-2379 Weather Strip 2 37 | 95-2284 Cross Tube Assembly 1
19 | 95-2372 Side Panel - LH (Incl. Ref. #’s 35 & 37)
(Incl. Ref. #'s 17 & 18) 1 38 | 92-3788 Insert Anchor, 3/8” 2

* Not illustrated
Order replacement parts from your Authorized TORO Distributor.




1058-1

DOOR ASSEMBLY

Ref. | Part No. Description Qty. Ref. | Part No. Description Qty.

* 1 95-2315 Door Assembly - LH 10 | 95-2331 Bottom Window 1

(Incl. Ref #’s 1-22) 1 11 | 95-2460 Door Seal Plate 1

* 1 95-2343 Door Assembly - RH 12 | 95-2342 Weather Strip 1

(Incl. Ref #’s 1-22) 1 13 | 95-2341 Door Flap 1

1 95-2316 Door Frame - LH 14 | 95-2428 Door Flap Clamp 2

(Incl. Ref # 2) 1 15 | 95-2338 Door Latch Stud 1

* | 95-2344 Door Frame - RH 16 | 95-2339 Door Latch 1

(Incl. Ref # 2) 1 17 | 95-9227 Lockwasher, 5/16” 1

2 | 32148-6 Insert Anchor, 1/4” 2 18 | 3218-2 Hex Jam Nut, 5/16” 1

3 95-2335 Door Handle 1 19 | 32128-44 Flange Hex Nut, 5/16” 1

4 | 95-2330 Top Window 1 20 | 3234-4 Cap Screw, 1/4” x 3/4” 8

5 | 95-2332 Trim 1 21 | 95-2336 Ball Stud 1

6 | 95-2337 Door Latch Handle 2 22 | 95-2340 Weather Strip 1

7 | 42961 Decal - Toro 2 23 | 95-2392 Clevis Pin 5" 4

8 | 95-2334 Self Tapping Screw 36 24 | 95-2390 Door Hinge 4
9 | 95-2333 Trim 1

* Not illustrated
Order replacement parts from your Authorized TORO Distributor.




I - .
|I ’ ;""m . r i g
| - “'““"q.hl\__
| " — H'
|
[ |
.lI
14 |
u |
]
1
7
2
/”/ 13
. -
. 0
o x.\_‘x
\\ g9
'\\ 10
- L
12
Ref. | Part No. Description Qty. Ref. | Part No. Description Qty.
1 95-2347 Windshield Trim 2 7 | 95-2441 Wiper Motor
2 | 92-3911 Flange Screw 12 (Incl. Ref. #'s 6 & 9-11) 1
3 | 32128-33 Flange Locknut, 1/4” 5 8 | 95-2360 Wiper Wire Harness 1
4 | 95-2353 Windshield Mount 1 9 Rubber Ring 1
5 | 95-2462 Trim - Windshield Mount 1 10 Plastic Washer 1
* | 95-2358 Wiper Motor Assembly 11 Wiper Nut 1
(Incl. Ref. #’s 6, 7 & 9-13) 1 12 | 95-2440 Wiper Arm 1
6 Wiper Spacer 1 13 | 95-2359 Wiper Blade 1
14 | 95-2351 Windshield Clamp 2
15 | 95-2346 Windshield Assembly 1

(Incl. Ref. # 1)

* Not illustrated

Order replacement parts from your Authorized TORO Distributor.



e 2
-—'—'___'_'_
o]
g 16
g
10 ||
11 II | L -
| || S ——
', |
| \
L
- ¥ — 18
; i, e 17
il . 1B
12" e
1B >
H'““-—___ A
[ .
1080 -

Ref. | Part No. Description Qty. Ref. | Part No. Description Qty.
1 95-2197 Refrigeration Line 1 10 Armature Plate 1
2 | 95-2200 Refrigeration Line 1 11 Armature Bolt 1
3 | 95-2388 Compressor 1 12 | 95-2400 A/C Belt 1

(Incl. Ref #’s 4-11) 13 | 95-2399 A/C Pulley 1
* 95-9178 Clutch Assembly 1 14 | 3253-4 Lockwasher, 5/16" 4

(Incl. Ref #’s 4-11) 15 | 3210-5 Cap Screw, 5/16" x 1" 4
4 |95-9179 12 Volt Coil 1 16 | 3234-11 Cap Screw, 3/8” x 1” 3
5 Coil Screw 1 17 | 32128-43 Flange Locknut, 3/8” 3
6 Pulley 1 18 | 95-2401 Compressor Mount Bracket 1
7 Cover 1 19 | 56-2140 Cap Screw, M10 x 35mm 3
8 Snap Ring 1 20 | 95-2407 Compressor Mount Strap 1
9 Shim 1 21 | 95-2408 Compressor Spacer 1

* Not illustrated
Order replacement parts from your Authorized TORO Distributor.




SOUND BARRIER & EXTENSION TUBE

Ref. | Part No. Description Qty. Ref. | Part No. Description

1 95-2453 Air Intake Extension Tube 1

* Not illustrated
Order replacement parts from your Authorized TORO Distributor.



	Contents
	Enclosure Cover 
	BLOWER 
	CONDENSER ASSEMBLY (95-2386) 
	ROPS & REAR WINDOW 
	DOOR ASSEMBLY 
	Windshield 
	COMPRESSOR 
	SOUND BARRIER & EXTENSION TUBE 


